
Rg Code div Poule N° Poule Clt poule N° club(s) Equipe PT J Q PT/J V N D P F PG PP Q PG/PP

1 P1N1M 4 2 1 09760414 LE HAVRE ATT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 16 3,5

2 P1N1M 1 1 1 12440281 NANTES TT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 26 2,16

3 P1N1M 2 5 1 08921458 LEVALLOIS SC 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 52 34 1,53

4 P1N1M 3 3 1 11310121 CUGNAUX VILLENEUVE TT 1 18 7 2,58 4 3 0 0 0 53 32 1,66

5 P1N1M 2 1 2 13830029 FREJUS AMSL 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 54 25 2,17

6 P1N1M 3 1 2 08920049 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT AC 1 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 51 19 2,69

7 P1N1M 4 8 2 07590003 WATTIGNIES PPC 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 45 33 1,37

8 P1N1M 1 2 2 08921190 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX EP 2 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 44 41 1,08

9 P1N1M 3 7 3 01260010 ROMANS ASPTT 1 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 50 19 2,64

10 P1N1M 2 4 3 09610002 ARGENTAN BAYARD 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 49 29 1,69

11 P1N1M 4 5 3 08771170 PONTAULT COMBAULT UMS TT 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 45 37 1,22

12 P1N1M 1 5 3 06080035 CHARLEVILLE MEZIERES ATT 1 15 7 2,15 3 2 2 0 0 47 35 1,35

13 P1N1M 2 6 4 06570190 METZ T.T 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 41 35 1,18

14 P1N1M 3 6 4 08921190 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX EP 1 15 7 2,15 3 2 2 0 0 40 42 0,96

15 P1N1M 4 4 4 03350022 VERN US 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 42 37 1,14

16 P1N1M 1 3 4 07590123 CAUDRY CP 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 39 43 0,91

17 P1N1M 2 3 5 07620100 AVION TT 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 44 47 0,94

18 P1N1M 3 2 5 04280004 C'CHARTRES TT 2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 36 42 0,86

19 P1N1M 4 1 5 11340010 MONTPELLIER TT 2 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 38 46 0,83

20 P1N1M 1 6 5 01380136, 01690175 SAINT JEANNAIS / LYON 8 ENT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 35 46 0,77

21 P1N1M 1 8 6 08950330 PONTOISE CERGY AS 2 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 41 42 0,98

22 P1N1M 2 8 6 07590182 PROVILLE ASL 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 38 41 0,93

23 P1N1M 4 7 6 12440021 SAINT SEBASTIEN PPC  1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 38 48 0,8

24 P1N1M 3 8 6 01380028 SAINT EGREVE USTT 1 12 7 1,72 1 3 3 0 0 34 50 0,69

25 P1N1M 1 7 7 12490040 LA ROMAGNE SS 2 12 7 1,72 1 3 3 0 0 44 47 0,94

26 P1N1M 4 3 7 12490073 ANGERS LES LOUPS TT 2 11 7 1,58 1 2 4 0 0 33 48 0,69

27 P1N1M 3 5 7 04450410 OLIVET USM TT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 25 51 0,5

28 P1N1M 2 2 7 11320005 AUCH CP  1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 20 50 0,41

29 P1N1M 1 4 8 13130159 ISTRES TT 1 9 7 1,29 0 2 5 0 0 28 54 0,52

30 P1N1M 4 6 8 06510001 REIMS OLYMPIQUE 1 8 7 1,15 1 0 5 1 0 21 53 0,4

31 P1N1M 3 4 8 07590008 DOUAI TT 1 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 21 55 0,39

32 P1N1M 2 7 8 01740038 ANNECY CRAN TT 1 6 7 0,86 0 0 6 0 1 19 56 0,34
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Rg Code div Poule N° Poule Clt poule N° club(s) Equipe PT J Q PT/J V N D P F PG PP Q PG/PP

1 P1N2M 7 3 1 08920025 COURBEVOIE STT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 9 6,23

2 P1N2M 2 1 1 08920049 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT AC 2 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 23 2,44

3 P1N2M 1 3 1 13060007 MONACO AS 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 14 3,93

4 P1N2M 4 2 1 07020015 SAINT QUENTIN TT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 49 16 3,07

5 P1N2M 8 1 1 03560039 HENNEBONT GV 2 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 21 2,58

6 P1N2M 6 7 1 13060066 NICE CAVIGAL TT 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 53 22 2,41

7 P1N2M 5 2 1 07620067 BETHUNE ASTT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 51 23 2,22

8 P1N2M 3 4 1 07800008 ABBEVILLE ACTT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 53 32 1,66

9 P1N2M 4 8 2 04370002 TOURS 4S TT 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 49 14 3,5

10 P1N2M 5 7 2 08940073 FONTENAY USTT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 54 17 3,18

11 P1N2M 3 1 2 06670160 HAGUENAU WISSEMBOURG TT  1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 52 17 3,06

12 P1N2M 8 3 2 08920025 COURBEVOIE STT 2 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 23 2,35

13 P1N2M 1 4 2 13130159 ISTRES TT 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 50 22 2,28

14 P1N2M 2 2 2 10330067 BORDEAUX CAM 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 54 25 2,17

15 P1N2M 7 2 2 08780078 RAMBOUILLET TT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 50 27 1,86

16 P1N2M 6 5 2 08771170 PONTAULT COMBAULT UMS TT 2 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 51 30 1,71

17 P1N2M 8 6 3 12440058 NANTES ST MEDARD DOULON 1 18 7 2,58 4 3 0 0 0 53 38 1,4

18 P1N2M 5 1 3 06540032 NEUVES MAISONS 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 48 28 1,72

19 P1N2M 4 5 3 07590105 JEUMONT PPC 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 45 28 1,61

20 P1N2M 1 5 3 08910918 CHILLY MORANGIS CTT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 43 30 1,44

21 P1N2M 6 2 3 13060064 LE CANNET TT 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 46 34 1,36

22 P1N2M 3 3 3 07590009 LILLE METROPOLE TT 2 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 49 36 1,37

23 P1N2M 7 7 3 03290229 FOUESNANT RP 1 15 7 2,15 3 2 2 0 0 44 44 1

24 P1N2M 2 6 3 01630123 STADE CLERMONTOIS 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 34 45 0,76

25 P1N2M 4 1 4 08910861 IGNY AP 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 48 27 1,78

26 P1N2M 1 8 4 01380056 LA TRONCHE MEYLAN GRENOBLE  1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 51 32 1,6

27 P1N2M 8 8 4 10160029 ANGOULEME TTGF 2 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 40 35 1,15

28 P1N2M 6 8 4 11300023 SALINDRES AS 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 37 37 1

29 P1N2M 5 3 4 09760004 ROUEN SPO 2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 40 39 1,03

30 P1N2M 3 7 4 08940549 VILLIERS ES 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 39 48 0,82

31 P1N2M 7 8 4 10160029 ANGOULEME TTGF 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 36 45 0,81

32 P1N2M 2 3 4 11660009 PERPIGNAN RTT 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 44 45 0,98

33 P1N2M 7 1 5 10790235 NIORT TT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 37 35 1,06

34 P1N2M 2 5 5 10400001 STADE MONTOIS 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 42 44 0,96

35 P1N2M 3 2 5 09760414 LE HAVRE ATT 2 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 39 44 0,89

36 P1N2M 4 4 5 09760018 QUEVILLY CP 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 33 38 0,87
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37 P1N2M 5 8 5 02890059 DOMATS SENS AS TT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 31 40 0,78

38 P1N2M 6 6 5 01380005 BOURGOIN JALLIEU TT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 34 49 0,7

39 P1N2M 8 5 5 10330013 MERIGNAC SA 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 38 43 0,89

40 P1N2M 1 7 5 11300007 NIMES ASPC 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 34 50 0,69

41 P1N2M 2 8 6 08940459 THIAIS ASTT 1 12 7 1,72 2 2 2 1 0 40 45 0,89

42 P1N2M 7 5 6 12850024 FERRIERE US 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 34 42 0,81

43 P1N2M 6 4 6 01380199 GRESIVAUDAN LE TOUVET 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 38 48 0,8

44 P1N2M 5 5 6 08921458 LEVALLOIS SPORT 3 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 34 47 0,73

45 P1N2M 3 8 6 07590003 WATTIGNIES PPC 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 33 47 0,71

46 P1N2M 1 2 6 13060008 ANTIBES OJLP 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 27 45 0,61

47 P1N2M 8 4 6 03350136 MONTFORT TT 1 10 7 1,43 2 0 4 1 0 30 47 0,64

48 P1N2M 4 3 6 08770426 COMBS SENART TT 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 22 50 0,44

49 P1N2M 2 7 7 12490040 LA ROMAGNE SS 3 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 35 46 0,77

50 P1N2M 6 1 7 08921458 LEVALLOIS SC 2 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 38 45 0,85

51 P1N2M 3 6 7 08781477 SQY PING 1 11 7 1,58 1 2 4 0 0 31 52 0,6

52 P1N2M 5 4 7 03350060 THORIGNE-FOUILLARD TT 2 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 26 44 0,6

53 P1N2M 7 4 7 04410080 MER AMO.TT. 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 26 51 0,51

54 P1N2M 8 7 7 08771184 LOGNES EP 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 25 50 0,5

55 P1N2M 1 1 7 04450751 SAINT JEAN 45 PING 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 26 53 0,5

56 P1N2M 4 6 7 07800004 MERS TREPORT EU TT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 14 54 0,26

57 P1N2M 3 5 8 09760168 SAINT PIERRAISE ENT 2 9 7 1,29 0 2 5 0 0 34 54 0,63

58 P1N2M 6 3 8 13060007 MONACO AS 2 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 23 55 0,42

59 P1N2M 4 7 8 09140012 CABOURG TT 1 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 22 55 0,41

60 P1N2M 7 6 8 10170064 FOURAS 2 7 7 1 0 1 5 1 0 25 55 0,46

61 P1N2M 2 4 8 10640001 BIARRITZ GOELANDS 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 24 56 0,43

62 P1N2M 8 2 8 10330067 BORDEAUX CAM 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 19 56 0,34

63 P1N2M 1 6 8 08751163 PARIS 13 TT 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 16 56 0,29

64 P1N2M 5 6 8 07590194 RONCQ ULJAP 1 6 7 0,86 0 0 6 1 0 10 56 0,18



Rg Code div Poule N° Poule Clt poule N° club(s) Equipe PT J
Q 

PT/J
V N D P F PG PP Q PG/PP

1 P1N3M 12 5 1 08920031 ANTONY SPORT TT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 9 6,23

2 P1N3M 11 1 1 06670160 HAGUENAU WISSEMBOURG TT  2 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 17 3,3

3 P1N3M 9 6 1 07020015 SAINT QUENTIN TT 2 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 19 2,95

4 P1N3M 2 4 1 03220033 PLERIN AC 2 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 21 2,67

5 P1N3M 7 2 1 07620067 BETHUNE ASTT 2 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 21 2,67

6 P1N3M 14 8 1 13830025 LA GARDE TT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 25 2,25

7 P1N3M 4 5 1 12720104 LE MANS SARTHE TT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 27 2,08

8 P1N3M 15 5 1 11310060 PLAISANCOIS TT 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 17 3,24

9 P1N3M 6 2 1 08780080 LE CHESNAY 78 AS 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 21 2,62

10 P1N3M 1 4 1 06540040 VILLERS LES NANCY COS 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 25 2,21

11 P1N3M 13 5 1 08771170 PONTAULT UMS TT 3 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 51 20 2,55

12 P1N3M 5 4 1 10170240 ATLANTIQUE TT 17 1 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 29 1,87

13 P1N3M 3 8 1 09610002 ARGENTAN BAYARD 2 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 29 1,87

14 P1N3M 16 1 1 13830029 FREJUS AMSL 2 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 51 28 1,83

15 P1N3M 8 7 1 08940073 FONTENAY USTT 2 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 53 34 1,56

16 P1N3M 10 8 1 02250234 ROCHE-BESANCON  TT 1 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 50 35 1,43

17 P1N3M 1 7 2 01740057 PAYS ROCHOIS GENEVOIS TT 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 21 2,62

18 P1N3M 2 1 2 04450410 OLIVET USM TT 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 52 18 2,89

19 P1N3M 9 4 2 09140055 OUISTREHAM AP 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 52 18 2,89

20 P1N3M 4 1 2 08931466 SAINT-DENIS TT93 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 54 20 2,71

21 P1N3M 6 8 2 08910042 PALAISEAU US 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 52 21 2,48

22 P1N3M 5 8 2 09140156 CAEN TTC 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 54 23 2,35

23 P1N3M 13 1 2 08931057 DRANCY JA 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 49 23 2,14

24 P1N3M 7 8 2 08780496 ELANCOURT CTT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 54 28 1,93

25 P1N3M 11 5 2 08920309 RUEIL MALMAISON AC 1 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 52 24 2,17

26 P1N3M 12 4 2 01030299 MONTBEUGNY ASTT 1 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 50 24 2,09

27 P1N3M 10 3 2 07590009 LILLE METROPOLE TT 3 17 7 2,43 4 2 1 0 0 52 35 1,49

28 P1N3M 14 3 2 08940976 SAINT MAUR VGA 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 50 38 1,32

29 P1N3M 15 3 2 10470006 PASSAGEOIS TT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 48 37 1,3

30 P1N3M 16 2 2 08951411 ERMONT-PLESSIS 1 17 7 2,43 4 2 1 0 0 48 40 1,21

31 P1N3M 3 5 2 04370566 JOUE LES TOURS TT 1 17 7 2,43 4 2 1 0 0 48 42 1,15

32 P1N3M 8 5 2 03350021 VITRE AURORE TT 1 16 7 2,29 3 3 1 0 0 49 40 1,23

33 P1N3M 5 3 3 12490073 ANGERS LES LOUPS TT 3 18 7 2,58 5 1 1 0 0 52 29 1,8

34 P1N3M 14 6 3 01630123 STADE CLERMONTOIS 2 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 48 27 1,78

35 P1N3M 2 2 3 03290052 SAINT DIVY SPORT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 44 26 1,7

36 P1N3M 9 2 3 07590392 VALENCIENNES USTT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 46 31 1,49

FEDE-FFTT FED_Championnat de France par Equipes Masculin FED_Nationale 3 Messieurs Phase 1



37 P1N3M 1 8 3 02250070 SAINT VIT USP 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 45 32 1,41

38 P1N3M 6 7 3 06670045 STRASBOURG RC  1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 46 33 1,4

39 P1N3M 10 2 3 06680105 MULHOUSE TT 2 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 47 34 1,39

40 P1N3M 16 4 3 08780496 ELANCOURT CTT 2 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 50 29 1,73

41 P1N3M 7 7 3 09760004 ROUEN SPO 4 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 46 29 1,59

42 P1N3M 15 6 3 11820008 MONTAUBAN US 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 42 32 1,32

43 P1N3M 3 3 3 08780329 VERSAILLES SCTT 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 46 36 1,28

44 P1N3M 8 3 3 08930610 NOISY LE GRAND CSM 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 46 38 1,22

45 P1N3M 13 3 3 13130154 VENELLES PP 1 15 7 2,15 3 2 2 0 0 47 40 1,18

46 P1N3M 4 2 3 07620111 SAINT LAURENT BLANGY TTI 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 44 39 1,13

47 P1N3M 12 3 3 08920025 COURBEVOIE STT 3 15 7 2,15 3 2 2 0 0 45 43 1,05

48 P1N3M 11 4 3 07590182 PROVILLE ASL 2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 41 41 1

49 P1N3M 15 8 4 08950978 EAUBONNE CSM 1 16 7 2,29 3 3 1 0 0 48 38 1,27

50 P1N3M 16 5 4 13130152 AIX LES MILLES 1 16 7 2,29 3 3 1 0 0 47 41 1,15

51 P1N3M 13 2 4 13060008 ANTIBES OJLP 3 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 45 32 1,41

52 P1N3M 7 4 4 09500117 SAINT PAIR BRICQUEVILLE 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 43 35 1,23

53 P1N3M 8 1 4 10860024 JAUNAY CLAN 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 50 42 1,2

54 P1N3M 9 7 4 08940096 VINCENNOIS TT 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 40 35 1,15

55 P1N3M 3 6 4 03220087 DINAN ENTENTE 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 38 40 0,95

56 P1N3M 1 6 4 01690052 RILLIEUX AUVR 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 45 39 1,16

57 P1N3M 10 1 4 07590050 DUNKERQUE TTAB 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 45 41 1,1

58 P1N3M 12 2 4 01420149 SAINT CHAMOND 2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 39 40 0,98

59 P1N3M 11 2 4 02210052 CHEVIGNY TT 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 39 44 0,89

60 P1N3M 14 2 4 13060008 ANTIBES OJLP 2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 38 43 0,89

61 P1N3M 4 6 4 03350016 CESSON OC  1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 36 41 0,88

62 P1N3M 5 7 4 04360454 CHATEAUROUX BERRI. 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 43 41 1,05

63 P1N3M 6 1 4 07620046 BOULOGNE SUR MER ABCP 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 40 43 0,94

64 P1N3M 2 7 4 12440084 SAINTE LUCE TT 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 38 47 0,81

65 P1N3M 7 6 5 03350016 CESSON OC  2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 43 38 1,14

66 P1N3M 16 8 5 11340010 MONTPELLIER TT 3 14 7 2 2 3 2 0 0 45 40 1,13

67 P1N3M 3 1 5 12850024 FERRIERE US 2 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 47 42 1,12

68 P1N3M 15 1 5 08910667 BONDOUFLE DUCKS 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 40 39 1,03

69 P1N3M 8 4 5 03350060 THORIGNE-FOUILLARD TT 3 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 43 43 1

70 P1N3M 1 3 5 06570014 MANOM JS 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 41 33 1,25

71 P1N3M 9 1 5 12850024 FERRIERE 3 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 43 42 1,03

72 P1N3M 12 8 5 04370439 VILLE AUX DAMES ES TT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 39 45 0,87

73 P1N3M 10 7 5 07020031 VENIZEL TT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 39 46 0,85

74 P1N3M 5 6 5 08940033, 08940052 CHARENTON / ALFORT ENT 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 38 45 0,85

75 P1N3M 11 7 5 02700002 VESOUL EM 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 36 43 0,84

76 P1N3M 13 8 5 01380028 SAINT EGREVE USTT 2 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 35 42 0,84



77 P1N3M 6 5 5 09760168 SAINT PIERRAISE ENT 3 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 39 50 0,78

78 P1N3M 14 5 5 11310075 PINS JUSTARET  1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 45 47 0,96

79 P1N3M 4 3 5 09760004 ROUEN SPO 3 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 39 44 0,89

80 P1N3M 2 3 5 08920018 MALAKOFF USM 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 32 42 0,77

81 P1N3M 11 3 6 07620100 AVION TT 2 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 41 36 1,14

82 P1N3M 10 5 6 06080035 CHARLEVILLE MEZIERES ATT 2 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 39 44 0,89

83 P1N3M 12 1 6 04450571 INGRE CMPJM TT 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 38 48 0,8

84 P1N3M 13 4 6 01380199 GRESIVAUDAN LE TOUVET 2 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 28 43 0,66

85 P1N3M 6 6 6 06570190 METZ TT 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 40 46 0,87

86 P1N3M 2 5 6 12440281 NANTES TT 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 37 44 0,85

87 P1N3M 14 4 6 08950330 PONTOISE-CERGY 3 12 7 1,72 1 3 3 0 0 40 48 0,84

88 P1N3M 8 8 6 04370002 TOURS 4S TT 3 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 38 46 0,83

89 P1N3M 3 2 6 07590231 BRUILLE CTT 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 37 46 0,81

90 P1N3M 4 8 6 03220033 PLERIN AC 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 37 47 0,79

91 P1N3M 5 5 6 10470009 VILLENEUVE PPC 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 34 44 0,78

92 P1N3M 16 3 6 13130012 MIRAMAS AS 2 12 7 1,72 1 3 3 0 0 38 50 0,76

93 P1N3M 7 1 6 04450410 OLIVET USM TT 3 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 34 47 0,73

94 P1N3M 9 8 6 07590127 LYS LILLE METROPOLE CP 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 32 46 0,7

95 P1N3M 15 4 6 13130159 ISTRES TT 3 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 32 50 0,64

96 P1N3M 1 5 6 02710067 CREUSOT VARENNES UP 1 11 7 1,58 1 2 4 0 0 30 51 0,59

97 P1N3M 8 2 7 12440058 NANTES ST MEDARD DOULON 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 44 48 0,92

98 P1N3M 14 7 7 11340014 GIGEAN ASM 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 39 47 0,83

99 P1N3M 10 4 7 06510112 CHALONS EN CHAMPAGNE TT 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 39 48 0,82

100 P1N3M 11 6 7 08751163 PARIS 13 TT 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 29 45 0,65

101 P1N3M 3 4 7 03350209 FOUGERES-JAVENE-LECOUSSE TT 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 33 44 0,75

102 P1N3M 13 7 7 01260010 ROMANS ASPTT 2 11 7 1,58 1 2 4 0 0 34 47 0,73

103 P1N3M 15 2 7 11320005 AUCH CP 2 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 36 52 0,7

104 P1N3M 5 2 7 12440116 NANTES ST JO TT 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 33 48 0,69

105 P1N3M 16 7 7 01260010 ROMANS ASPTT 3 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 30 44 0,69

106 P1N3M 12 6 7 01630078 COURNON CL 1 11 7 1,58 1 2 4 0 0 30 50 0,61

107 P1N3M 2 6 7 10330003 BEGLAIS CA 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 23 51 0,46

108 P1N3M 4 7 7 09610009 ALENCON ETOILE 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 41 53 0,78

109 P1N3M 6 3 7 07600069 COUDUN SL 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 29 51 0,57

110 P1N3M 7 5 7 04280681 BARJOUVILLE SCL 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 23 48 0,48

111 P1N3M 9 5 7 12720104 LE MANS SARTHE TT 2 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 16 52 0,31

112 P1N3M 1 1 7 01030082 CUSSET TT 1 8 7 1,15 1 0 5 1 0 22 53 0,42

113 P1N3M 8 6 8 10330084 VILLENAVE TT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 20 52 0,39

114 P1N3M 3 7 8 09270151 NEUBOURG QUITTEBEUF TT 1 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 31 55 0,57

115 P1N3M 10 6 8 08750074 REUILLY ESPERANCE 1 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 27 55 0,5

116 P1N3M 2 8 8 10330011 TALENCE US 1 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 22 55 0,41



117 P1N3M 6 4 8 09760018 QUEVILLY CP 2 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 19 55 0,35

118 P1N3M 4 4 8 07590008 DOUAI TT 2 8 7 1,15 1 0 5 1 0 18 54 0,34

119 P1N3M 1 2 8 06680105 MULHOUSE TT 1 8 7 1,15 0 1 6 0 0 16 55 0,3

120 P1N3M 15 7 8 13060066 NICE CAVIGAL TT 3 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 20 56 0,36

121 P1N3M 12 7 8 12490040 LA ROMAGNE 4 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 18 56 0,33

122 P1N3M 14 1 8 13840025 MORIERES TT 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 15 56 0,27

123 P1N3M 13 6 8 01420149 SAINT CHAMOND TT 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 14 56 0,25

124 P1N3M 9 3 8 08910214 DRAVEIL TT 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 14 56 0,25

125 P1N3M 11 8 8 06570111 SARREBOURG TT 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 12 56 0,22

126 P1N3M 5 1 8 04450571 INGRE CMPJM TT 2 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 7 56 0,13

127 P1N3M 16 6 8 01740003 ANNECY TT 1 6 7 0,86 0 1 4 1 1 18 55 0,33

128 P1N3M 7 3 8 07590040 CAPPELLE LA GRANDE TT 1 6 7 0,86 0 0 6 0 1 3 56 0,06



Rg Code div Poule N° Poule Clt poule N° club(s) Equipe PT J
Q 

PT/J
V N D P F PG PP Q PG/PP

1 P1N1D 2 5 1 08920031 ANTONY SPORT TT 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 54 23 2,35

2 P1N1D 1 1 1 04370566 JOUE LES TOURS TT 2 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 29 1,9

3 P1N1D 2 3 2 11300007 NIMES ASPC 2 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 51 29 1,76

4 P1N1D 1 2 2 07020015 SAINT QUENTIN TT 2 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 46 30 1,54

5 P1N1D 1 7 3 08940073 FONTENAY USTT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 49 29 1,69

6 P1N1D 2 2 3 01740003 ANNECY TT 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 40 33 1,22

7 P1N1D 1 8 4 09610002 ARGENTAN BAYARD 2 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 48 40 1,21

8 P1N1D 2 1 4 08931466 SAINT DENIS TT93 2 14 7 2 4 0 2 1 0 38 35 1,09

9 P1N1D 1 3 5 01690186, 01380284 ECHIROLLES EYBENS / LYON 7 GERLAND ENT 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 42 34 1,24

10 P1N1D 2 6 5 01380005, 01380136 SAINT JEANNAIS / BOURGOIN ENT 1 14 7 2 2 3 2 0 0 43 38 1,14

11 P1N1D 2 7 6 08940073 FONTENAY USTT 2 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 35 40 0,88

12 P1N1D 1 5 6 12720104 LE MANS SARTHE TT 2 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 36 42 0,86

13 P1N1D 2 4 7 06510112 CHALONS EN CHAMPAGNE TT 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 30 41 0,74

14 P1N1D 1 6 7 08921190 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX EP 2 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 25 47 0,54

15 P1N1D 1 4 8 04410080 MER AMO TT 1 6 7 0,86 0 0 6 1 0 6 56 0,11

16 P1N1D 2 8 8 08780496 ELANCOURT CTT 1 1 7 0,15 0 0 1 5 1 3 55 0,06

FEDE-FFTT FED_Championnat de France par Equipes Féminin FED_Nationale 1 Dames Phase 1



Rg Code div Poule N° Poule Clt poule N° club(s) Equipe PT J
Q 

PT/J
V N D P F PG PP Q PG/PP

1 P1N2D 1 5 1 09270071, 09760168
SAINT PIERRAISE / AS VAUDREUIL TT ENT 

3
21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 13 4,31

2 P1N2D 3 8 1 09760004, 09760018 QUEVILLY / ROUEN ENT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 19 2,95

3 P1N2D 2 4 1 08751061 PARIS 20 SP TT 1 18 7 2,58 4 3 0 0 0 53 35 1,52

4 P1N2D 3 2 2 07590194 RONCQ ULJAP 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 50 33 1,52

5 P1N2D 2 5 2 07590170 LEERS OSTT 2 18 7 2,58 4 3 0 0 0 53 28 1,9

6 P1N2D 1 4 2 03350060 THORIGNE-FOUILLARD TT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 46 31 1,49

7 P1N2D 1 3 3 08920025 COURBEVOIE SPORT TT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 47 19 2,48

8 P1N2D 3 6 3 08780078 RAMBOUILLET TT 1 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 45 36 1,25

9 P1N2D 2 1 3 08910861 IGNY AP 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 38 36 1,06

10 P1N2D 3 5 4 04370566 JOUE LES TOURS TT 3 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 48 38 1,27

11 P1N2D 1 8 4 08950330 PONTOISE-CERGY AS 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 43 37 1,17

12 P1N2D 2 6 4 06680105 MULHOUSE TT 1 15 7 2,15 3 2 2 0 0 46 41 1,13

13 P1N2D 2 8 5 04370002 TOURS 4S TT 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 42 44 0,96

14 P1N2D 3 4 5 08931011 BOURGETIN CTT 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 39 42 0,93

15 P1N2D 1 6 5 06570190 METZ TT 2 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 25 49 0,52

16 P1N2D 2 2 6 01380005 BOURGOIN JALLIEU TT 2 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 36 48 0,75

17 P1N2D 3 3 6 03350011 RENNES CPB 2 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 33 45 0,74

18 P1N2D 1 1 6 08940975 KREMLIN BICETRE US 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 29 45 0,65

19 P1N2D 2 3 7 11300007 NIMES ASPC 3 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 35 45 0,78

20 P1N2D 1 2 7 07620067 BETHUNE ASTT  1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 27 51 0,53

21 P1N2D 3 7 7 12530022, 12530070 MONTJEAN / LAVAL FA ENT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 23 52 0,45

22 P1N2D 1 7 8 09500013 COUTANCES JA 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 24 52 0,47

23 P1N2D 2 7 8 08940073 FONTENAY USTT 3 9 7 1,29 0 2 5 0 0 28 54 0,52

24 P1N2D 3 1 8 04450295, 04450751 SAINT JEAN 45 PING / BAULE ENT 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 27 56 0,49
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Rg Code div Poule N° Poule Clt poule N° club(s) Equipe PT J
Q 

PT/J
V N D P F PG PP Q PG/PP

1 P1N3D 4 7 1 07620017 LIEVIN  USA TT 1 21 7 3 7 0 0 0 0 56 16 3,5

2 P1N3D 2 1 1 01690221 VAL D'OZON TT 1 20 7 2,86 6 1 0 0 0 55 23 2,4

3 P1N3D 1 4 1 03350060 THORIGNE FOUILLARD TT 2 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 21 2,58

4 P1N3D 3 5 1 12720104 LE MANS SARTHE TT 3 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 53 28 1,9

5 P1N3D 1 2 2 12440058, 12440116 NANTES ST JO TT / NANTES SMD ENT 1 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 23 2,35

6 P1N3D 2 2 2 08910402, 08940655 CRETEIL / CORBEIL ENT 1 19 7 2,72 5 2 0 0 0 54 23 2,35

7 P1N3D 4 4 2 03350022, 03350209 FOUGERES TT / VERN US ENT 1 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 51 22 2,32

8 P1N3D 3 2 2 07620067 BETHUNE ASTT 2 19 7 2,72 6 0 1 0 0 53 32 1,66

9 P1N3D 2 5 3 06540032 NEUVES MAISONS 2 17 7 2,43 5 0 2 0 0 48 24 2

10 P1N3D 1 6 3 08950553 BEAUCHAMP 1 17 7 2,43 3 4 0 0 0 52 32 1,63

11 P1N3D 4 6 3 09760107 GRAND QUEVILLY ALCL 2 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 40 29 1,38

12 P1N3D 3 3 3 02210101 DIJON TT 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 41 38 1,08

13 P1N3D 1 3 4 08940976 SAINT MAUR VGA 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 47 31 1,52

14 P1N3D 2 4 4 11300014 SAINT CHRISTOL LEZ ALES 1 16 7 2,29 4 1 2 0 0 42 35 1,21

15 P1N3D 3 7 4 08920025 COURBEVOIE STT 2 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 46 37 1,25

16 P1N3D 4 1 4 12530060, 12530114 LAVAL BOURNY / CHANGE ENT 1 15 7 2,15 4 0 3 0 0 39 40 0,98

17 P1N3D 4 2 5 08781477 SQY PING 1 14 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 42 35 1,21

18 P1N3D 3 8 5 06540040 VILLERS LES NANCY COS 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 38 43 0,89

19 P1N3D 1 1 5 04450571 INGRE CMPJM TT 1 13 7 1,86 2 2 3 0 0 36 44 0,82

20 P1N3D 2 3 5 11340014 GIGEAN ASM 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 32 40 0,81

21 P1N3D 3 6 6 07590126 ROUBAIX AP 1 13 7 1,86 3 0 4 0 0 38 45 0,85

22 P1N3D 4 3 6 07590087 NEUVILLE EN FERRAIN PP 1 12 7 1,72 2 1 4 0 0 35 42 0,84

23 P1N3D 1 5 6 12440281 NANTES TT 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 26 42 0,62

24 P1N3D 2 7 6 02700002, 02250234 VESOUL / ROCHE-BESANCON ENT 1 11 7 1,58 2 0 5 0 0 28 48 0,59

25 P1N3D 1 7 7 03290229, 03290273 FOUESNANT / PONG BIGOUDENS ENT 1 10 7 1,43 1 1 5 0 0 19 48 0,4

26 P1N3D 2 8 7 08910876 SAINTE GENEVIEVE SPORT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 26 48 0,55

27 P1N3D 3 4 7 08920063 CHATENAY MALABRY ASVTT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 27 52 0,52

28 P1N3D 4 5 7 08780627 SARTROUVILLE TT 1 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 18 52 0,35

29 P1N3D 3 1 8 04370566 JOUE LES TOURS TT 4 9 7 1,29 1 0 6 0 0 33 54 0,62

30 P1N3D 1 8 8 12490064 VERNANTES REVEIL 1 7 7 1 0 0 7 0 0 9 56 0,17

31 P1N3D 2 6 8 01010009 MEZERIAT STT 1 6 7 0,86 0 0 6 1 0 12 56 0,22

32 P1N3D 4 8 8 09760018 QUEVILLY CP 2 6 7 0,86 0 0 6 1 0 11 56 0,2
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